Hydraulic Piston
Accumulators
High Pressure
1. DESCRIPTION
1.1. FUNCTION
Fluids are practically
incompressible and cannot
therefore store pressure energy.

application.
2.3. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
SK800 - 20 / 2312 U - 800 ADE - VB - 18 P - 1
Series
Nominal volume in (l)
Material and piston code
Piston design type 2
Piston material
2 = carbon steel
3 = stainless steel
Material of cylinder and end caps
1 = carbon steel
3 = stainless steel
6 = carbon steel (low temperature)
Material of seals incl. piston
2 = NBR
5 = low temperature NBR
6 = FPM
Certificate code
U = PED 97/23/EC
Permissible working pressure (bar)
Fluid connection
Type of connection (see table 1)
Standard or specification of the type of connection (see tables 2)
Size of connection (see tables 3)
Gas side connection or gas valve
Type of connection (see table 1)
Standard or specification of the type of connection (see table 2)
(no letter if type V connection)
Size of connection (see tables 3 and 4)
Piston diameter
08 =   80 mm
10 = 100 mm
15 = 150 mm
18 = 180 mm
Supplementary equipment
M = magnetic flapper indication
UP = ultrasonic measurement system
E.. = special switch (fixed and adjustable)
P = magnetic piston
Safety devices
1 = burst disc (indicate nominal pressure and temperature)
3
E
3.
30
2.
0/
02
.0
5
4. NOTE
The information in this brochure relates to the operating
conditions and applications described.
For applications or operating conditions not described,
please contact the relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
Table 1, Connection type
Code Description
A Threaded connection (female)
K Combination connection
V Gas valve type
3. DIMENSIONS
Type Code, size
Tab. 2 A B C D E F G
A G 1/8 G 3/4 G 3/8 G 1/2 G 3/4 G 1 G 1 1/4
B M10x1 M12x1.5 M14x1.5 M16x1.5 M18x1.5 M22x1.5 M27x2
C 5/16-24
UNF
3/8-24
UNF
7/16-20
UNF
1/2-20
UNF
9/16-18
UNF
3/4-16
UNF
7/8-14
UNF
D 1/16-27
NPTF
1/8-27
NPTF
1/4-18
NPTF
3/8-18
NPTF
1/2-14
NPTF
3/4-14
NPTF
1-11 1/2
NPTF
3.1. SERIES: SK690
max. allowable working pressure: 690 bar
Gas Port
Fluid Port
Table 2, Threaded connection: standard or specification
Code Description
A Thread to ISO 228 (BSP)
B Thread to DIN 13 or ISO 965/1 (metric)
C Thread to ANSI B 1.1 (UN..-2B, seal SAE J 514)
D Thread to ANSI B1.20.3 (NPTF)
S Special model, e.g. autoclave connection
Table 4, Gas valve models
Code Description
B Gas valve end connection M28x1.5/M8
F Gas valve end connection M42x1.5
Table 3, Threaded model connection sizes
Volume Ø D1 Ø D2 * A Weight *
Carbon Stainless Carbon Stainless
steel steel steel steel
Litre mm mm mm mm kg kg
  1
  80 115 104
  480   33   25
10 2270 105   75
  5
100 156 130
  955 115   70
20 2865 280 145
10
150 235 192
  940 230 135
30 2070 450 215
20
180 280 230
1190 420 230
50 2365 750 370
* in accordance to PED 97/23/EC
3.2. SERIES: SK800
max. allowable working pressure: 800 bar